

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Aditya A. Katarnaware, for the Appellant.
Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP, for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL 2025

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 7th May
2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.04.09
15:58:34 +0530