

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024**

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale ... Appellant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Amit A. Katarnaware, Mr. Sunny P. Rokade and Mr. Aditya A. Katarnaware, Advocate for the Appellant

Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Neveille Mukerji along with Ms. Asim Tirmizi and Ms. Sneha Nair i/b. Veritas Legal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned APP for Respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 4 submitted that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 and he will file vakalatnama during the course of the day. He further submitted that today only he has received instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.5 also and he will file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5.
3. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**