

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale Appellant

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra And Ors Respondents

Mr.Amit a. Katarnaware a/w Ms.Pooja A. Dongre, Mr.Aditya A. Katarnaware, for the Appellant

Ms.Ranjana D. Humane, APP, for Respondent No.1.

Mr.Abad Ponda, Senior Counsel a/w Mr.Areez Gazdar and Mr.Manas K. i/b Vertias Legal, for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Mr.D.S. Sonawane, PSI, Deonar Police Station.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned senior counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

2. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

3. At his request, stand over to 31st July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)