

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1268 OF 2024__

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale Appellant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr Respondent

Mr. Amit Katarnaware i/b Ms. Aditya Katarnaware, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Manas Kotak i/b Veritas Legal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.
2. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 submits that he will file affidavit-in-reply during a course of day with the Registry.
3. Stand over to 19th August, 2025.
4. Leave to file reply of Respondent No.5 before the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)