

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024**

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale

...Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Katarnaware, Mr. Areez Gazdar, Mr. Manas Kotak, i/b  
Veritas Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. Dhanlaxmi Iyer, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 19.08.2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are permitted to file reply, if any, before the next date.
2. List on 03.09.2025.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J.]**