

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1268 OF 2024

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale

...Appellant

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

V/s.

Date: 2025.09.25
15:50:41 +0530

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Amit Katarnaware (Through V.C.):-	Advocate for Appellant.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.
Mr.Dhruv Dandekar i/b. Veritas Legal:-	Advocate for Respondent Nos.2-5.
Mr.Sunil Suryawanshi – PSI:-	Deonar Police Station.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. The Respondent No.5 undertakes to supply copy of the Affidavit-in-Reply to the learned Advocate for the Appellant.
2. Matter be kept on **6th October 2025** for further consideration.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]