

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024**

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Aditya Katarnaware i/by Mr. Amit Katarnaware	Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. Abad H. Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Manas Kotak i/by Veritas Legal	Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 5
Mr. H. J. Dedhia	APP for the Respondent- State

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025**

**P. C. :-**

1. Matter be kept on **07<sup>th</sup> November 2025**, on the request of learned Advocate for the Appellants because arguing counsel is sick. The order which is challenged is order accepting the report under Section 169 of the Criminal Procedure Code.

**[S. M. MODAK, J.]**