

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4388 of 2025**

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale ... Appellant/s

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondent/s

Mr. Aditya A. Katarnaware along with Mr. Amit A. Katarnaware, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Aabad H.Ponda, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Manas Kotak an Mr. Anshuman K. Mishra i/b. Veritas Legal, Advocates for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Mr.M. R. Gavali, Police Sub-Inspector, Deonar Police Station, Mumbai, present.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has made over the copy of Interim Application No.4388 of 2025 to the contesting respondents.
2. At the request of contesting respondents, stand over to 22nd December 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

**SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM**

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA SHANKAR
KADAM

Date: 2025.12.03
11:19:30 +0530