

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil BhosaleAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2025
In
Cr. Appeal 1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil BhosalePETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit A. Katarnaware a/w Mr. Aditya A. Katarnaware for
the Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Aabad H.Ponda along with Mr. Manas Kotak i/b. Veritas
Legal, Advocates for Respondent Nos.2
to 5.

PSI - Mr. M. R. Gavali, , Deonar Police Station, Mumbai -
Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)