

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Aditya Katarnaware, for the Appellant.
Mr Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate, with Manas Kotak & Anshuman
K Mishra, i/b Veritas Legal, for Respondents Nos. 2 to 5.
Mr HJ Dedhia, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 12TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant makes a submission that he desires to file some documents on record. Learned senior counsel for the contesting Respondents opposes the said request. In any case, this issue cannot be decided, unless the Court finds as to what documents sought to be filed.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks leave to file appropriate Application in this regard before the next date. Leave granted.
3. By consent of both sides, stand over to 30th January 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.01.12
14:58:26 +0530