

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1268 OF 2024

Sanjay Sushil Bhosale ...Appellant  
**Versus**  
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by  
SNEHA NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date: 2026.02.25  
10:48:02 +0530

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Aditya Katarnaware for the Appellant.  
Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Papers are not traceable. The learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks extension of time to file appropriate application pursuant to order dated 12.01.2026. At his request, stand over to 05.03.2026.

**(R.M. JOSHI, J.)**